INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE PUNJAB (AMENDMENT) ACT 2016

(XLIV OF 2016)

CONTENTS

- 1. Short title and commencement
- 2. Amendment in section 6 of Act IV of 2016
- 3. Amendment in section 38 of Act IV of 2016
- 4. Omission of section 39 of Act IV of 2016

DISCLAIMER

No responsibility or liability for any errors or omissions in content of this site, all work is done in good faith.

WWW.CITYLAWS.PK

TEXT

INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE PUNJAB (AMENDMENT) ACT 2016

(XLIV of 2016)

[29th October, 2016]

An

Act

to amend the Infrastructure Development Authority of the Punjab Act 2016.

It is necessary to amend the Infrastructure Development Authority of the Punjab Act 2016 (IV of 2016) to omit succession clause, and to deal with incidental purposes.

Be it enacted by Provincial Assembly of the Punjab as follows:

- **1. Short title and commencement**.— (1) This Act may be cited as the Infrastructure Development Authority of the Punjab (Amendment) Act 2016.
 - (2) It shall come into force at once.
- **2.** Amendment in section 6 of Act IV of 2016.— In the Infrastructure Development Authority of the Punjab Act 2016 (IV of 2016), for brevity cited as the Act, in section 6, in subsection (2), in clause (t), for the expression "section 5", the expression "section 7" shall be substituted.
- **3.** Amendment in section 38 of Act IV of 2016.— In the Act, for section 38, the following shall be substituted:
 - **"38. Repeal**.—The Punjab Highways Authority Act, 1989 (V of 1989) is hereby repealed."
- **4. Omission of section 39 of Act IV of 2016**.— In the Act, section 39 shall be omitted.